RESOLUTION NO. _____ CONFIRMING AND ESTABLISHING HOURS OF ENFORCEMENT AND FEES FOR ON-STREET PARKING METERS

WHEREAS, parking rates at on-street parking meters have been approved and amended by numerous resolutions of the Board of Representatives, and

WHEREAS , the Transportation Committee of the Board of Representatives considered the matter of adjustments to parking rates at on-street meters at its— <u>March 21, 2019</u> meeting; and
WHEREAS, the Transportation Committee held a public hearing on, 2019; and
WHEREAS, the 30 th Board of Representatives determined that it is in the best interests of the City of Stamford to make the following changes to the City of Stamford on-street parking meter hours of enforcement and fees at its, 2019 regular board meeting.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the 30 th Board of Representatives, pursuant to and within the limitations of Sec. C2-10-2(6) of the Charter of the City of Stamford, does hereby

approve the following hours of enforcement and fees.

Stamford On-Street Parking Meter Hours of Enforcement and Fees

Effective _____

Description of Rate/Enforcement Hours	Current Rates/Hours	Proposed Rates/Hours
On-Street Parking Meters:		
Per Hour	\$1/hour	\$ 1.50 1.25/hour
On-Street Parking Meter Enforcement Hours	8am – 7pm (excluding Sundays and holidays)	8am - 7pm 8pm (excluding Sundays and holidays)
Meter Rental	\$10/day	\$25/day Monday – Saturday 7am – 7pm \$40/day 24 hours/7 days a week